PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Satoshi Kanbe	06/29/2010	
Kazumi Hosono	07/01/2010	
Masahiro Wada	07/05/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nippoh Chemicals Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	3-3, 3-chome Nihonbashi-Muromachi		
Internal Address:	Chuo-ku		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	103-0022		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12864746	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(608)662-1276 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 608-662-1277

Email: docketing@casimirjones.com

Correspondent Name: Casimir Jones, S.C.

Address Line 1: 2275 DEMING WAY, SUITE 310 Address Line 4: MIDDLETON, WISCONSIN 53562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HARAK-31540/US-1/PCT
-------------------------	----------------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert A. Goetz

Total Attachments: 1

source=31540AssignEXEC#page1.tif

501244544

REEL: 024746 FRAME: 0792

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Satoshi KANBI have invented certain new and useful impro Letters Patent:						
Title of Invention:	INORGANIC IODIDE, F SYSTEM THEREOF	, PRODUCTION METHOD THEREOF, AND PRODUCTION				
International Filing Date:	January 29, 2009	PCT Application NU.S. Patent Applic	No.: PCT/JP: cation No. <u>リネ</u>	2009/051 [864]	422 <u>74</u> 6	
WHEREAS, Nippoh Chemicals Coku, Tokyo 103-0022 Japan, hereinafter referencement and application and in any Letters	rred to as "ASSIGNEE," i	s desirous of acquiri				
NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WID Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to ASSIG hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have successors at States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent throughout the world, including any division prolongations or extensions thereof, said into been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR Letters Patent; authorization is given to our	SNORS by ASSIGNEE, as sold, assigned and transfer and assigns, all right, title twhich may hereafter be ans, renewals, continuation terest to be held and enjoy S had this assignment and	nd other good and vared, and by these pre and interest in and to granted on the same it is in whole or in part red by said ASSIGNI transfer not been ma	aluable consideratesents do sell, associated invention, in the United State, substitutions, commerce as fully and eade, to the full ex	tion, receition, receiting and trest applies and all onversions xelusively tent and t	ipt of which is ransfer unto said cation for United countries s, reissues, or y as it would haverm of any	
ASSIGNORS further agree that A cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecuti such further papers, including applications thereof; and perform such other acts as ASS improvement in any and all countries, and to	on of said application and for Letters Patent and for SIGNEE lawfully may req	l/or applications; exe the reissue thereof, a juest, to obtain or ma	cute, verify, ackr ind instruments o intain Letters Pat	nowledge, f assignm tent for sa	and deliver all ent and transfer aid invention and	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, AS indicated below.	SSIGNORS have hereunto	signed ASSIGNOR	S' names to this	Assignme	ent on the date	
Satoshi Kanbe June Satoshi KANBE Masahiro WADA July	DATE 5, 20/0 DATE	Kayun' Kazumi HOSO	Hosono No	July.	1, 2010 DATE	
STATE OF) COUNTY OF)	S8.					
On this day of undersigned Notary Public or Witness, perbasis of satisfactory evidence) to be the per	sonally appeared the aboversons whose names are suf-	, in the ye-named ASSIGNOI bscribed to the within	rear of/ear of/RS, known to me instrument, and	(or prove	_, before me, the en to me on the edged that they	
executed the same.		Foshi	ham. It	t o		

SEAL

RECORDED: 07/27/2010

PATENT REEL: 024746 FRAME: 0793

NOTARY PUBLIC or WITNESS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: __